APN: 42-260-15

When Recorded, Mail to: Minden Lawyers, LLC 990 Ironwood Drive, Suite 300 Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to:

Dennis Dugal 2008 Shearilyn Drive Modesto CA 95355 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 MINDEN LAWYERS, LLC

2022-991111 10/25/2022 03:21 PM

Pgs=4

00161640202200944440040042

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF DISTRIBUTION

Pursuant to the Ninth Judicial District Court Order in Case Number 2020-PB-00097, dated July 18, 2022, and recorded as Document Number 2022-989449 in the Douglas County Official Records on September 14, 2022, Dennis Dugal, ("Grantor"), does hereby remise, release, and quitclaim to Dennis Dugal ("Grantee"), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more specifically described as set forth below.

See attached Exhibit "A"

A Portion of APN: 42-260-15

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversion, remainders rents, issues or profits thereof.

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above legal description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed recorded in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 31, 1995, as Document Number 359110, BK-0395 Pg 4949, of Official Records.

DATED this 2 day of October 2022

Dennis Dugal

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of
On October ,2022 before me, Concepcion Lynn Saenz (Notary Public) (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Dennis Joseph Judical Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in kis/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CONCEPCION LYNN SAENZ Notary Public - Ca.ifornia Stanislaus County Commission # 2398908 My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2026 Signature Concepcion Lynn Saenz (Seal)

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

PARCEL ONE: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot (A) 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 881 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- Unit No. 015 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan. (B)

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and In the modifications thereof Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and eyress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utitlity purposes as granted to Narich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1381, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976; in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Hevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week swing season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use season".

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 42-260-15	
b)	\ \
c) d)	\ \
u)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	Res
-//	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	DATE OF PECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	ne NOTES:
i) ☑ Other <u>timeshare</u>	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope Transfer Tax Value:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Bue.	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0	90. Section# 5 3 - Court order
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfe	er of property to a person within the first
degree of lineal consanguinity.	HUSBand + WIFE
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	1:%
	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	to the best of their information and belief, and can be
	ostantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	temption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inte	erest at 1% per month.
Pursuant NPS 375 030, the Ruyer and Saller shall be	e jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Tursdaye to IVRS 575.050, the Duyer and Scher shan be	c jointly and severally habite for any additional amount owed.
Signature	Capacity Grantor
	
Signature	Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Dennis Dugal Print Name:	Dennis Dugal
Address: 2008 Shearilyn Drive	Print Name:Address: 2008 Shearilyn Drive
City: Modesto	City: Modesto
State: CA Zip: 95355	State: CA Zip: 95355
<u> </u>	21p. <u>-0000</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>3</u>
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Minden Laywers, LLC	Escrow #
Address: 990 Ironwood Drive, Site 300	
City: Minden State	: NV Zip: 89423
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)